
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

CALENDAR OF MEETINGS 
 

1 MAY 2010 - 31 MAY 2011 
 

 



May 2010 
CALENDAR 2010/2011 

 
SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

 
 

1 
 

2 
 

3 
Public Holiday 

4 
 

5  
 

6 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
ELECTION - 
LONDON 
BOROUGHS 

7 
 

8 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
VE Day 

9 
 

10 
 

11 
 

12 
 

13 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Ascension Day 

14 
 

15 
 

16  
 

17  
 

18 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Eve of Shavuot 

19 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Shavuot –  
First Day 

20 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Shavuot – 
Second Day 

21 
 

22 
 

23  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Whitsun 

24  
Group Meetings  
 

25 
ANNUAL 
COUNCIL 
 
EXTRA-
ORDINARY 
COUNCIL (at the 
rising of Annual 
Council) 

26 
LICENSING AND 
GENERAL 
PURPOSES 
COMMITTEE 
(SPECIAL)  
OVERVIEW AND 
SCRUTINY 
COMMITTEE 
(SPECIAL)  
STANDARDS 
COMMITTEE 
(SPECIAL) 

27 
CABINET 
 
 
 

28 
 

29 
 

31 
Public Holiday 
 
 
 

30  
 

Half Term 

  
  
  
 
 
 

 
April 2010 

S M T W T F S 
    1 2 3 
4 5 6 7 8 9 10
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30  
       

 
June 2010 

S M T W T F S 
  1 2 3 4 5 
6 7 8 9 10 11 12
13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30    
       



June 2010 
CALENDAR 2010/2011 

 
SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

1 
Local 
Development 
Framework 
Panel 

2 
SACRE 

3 
Pension Fund 
Investments 
Panel 

4   
 

  
 

Half Term 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
Grants Advisory 
Panel 

8 
OVERVIEW AND 
SCRUTINY 
COMMITTEE 

9 
PLANNING 
COMMITTEE 

10 
Public Question 
Time - Cabinet 

11 
 

12 
 

13  
 

14 
STANDARDS 
COMMITTEE 

15 
LICENSING AND 
GENERAL 
PURPOSES 
COMMITTEE 

16 
Traffic Advisory 
Panel 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Group Meetings 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
CABINET 

25 
 

26 
 

27  
 

28  
Education 
Consultative 
Forum 

29  
GOVERNANCE, 
AUDIT AND 
RISK 
MANAGEMENT 
COMMITTEE 

30 
Employees’ 
Consultative 
Forum 

  
 

 
 

 
May  2010 

S M T W T F S 
      1 
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 
9 10 11 12 13 14 15
16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30 31      

 
July 2010 

S M T W T F S 
    1 2 3 
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 
25 26 27 28 29 30 31 
       



July 2010 
CALENDAR 2010/2011 

 
SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

1 
Grants Advisory 
Panel 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Group Meetings 

6 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
[LGA General 
Assembly] 

7 
OVERVIEW AND 
SCRUTINY 
COMMITTEE  
(SPECIAL) 
 

8 
COUNCIL 

9 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Lailat-Al-Isra Wa 
Al-Miraj 

10 
 

11  
 

12 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Group Meetings 

13 
Corporate 
Parenting Panel 

14 
PLANNING 
COMMITTEE 

15 
CABINET 

16 
 

17 
 

18  
 

19  
Performance 
and Finance 
Scrutiny Sub-
Committee 

20 
Tenants’ and 
Leaseholders’ 
Consultative 
Forum 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
End of Summer 
Term 

24 
 

25  
 

26 
Pension Fund 
Investments 
Panel 

27 
OVERVIEW AND 
SCRUTINY 
COMMITTEE 

28 
 

29 
 

30 
 

31 
 

 
June 2010 

S M T W T F S 
  1 2 3 4 5 
6 7 8 9 10 11 12
13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30    
       

 
August 2010 

S M T W T F S 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
8 9 10 11 12 13 14 
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 
29 30 31     
       



August 2010 
CALENDAR 2010/2011 

 
SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

1  
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
 

8 
 

9  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
VJ Day 

10 
 

11 
 

12 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Start of 
Ramadan 

13 
 

14 
 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

28 
 

29  
 

30 
Public Holiday 

31     

 

 
July 2010 

S M T W T F S 
    1 2 3 
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 
25 26 27 28 29 30 31 
       

 
September 2010 

S M T W T F S 
   1 2 3 4 
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 
12 13 14 15 16 17 18 
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 
26 27 28 29 30   
       



September 2010 
CALENDAR 2010/2011 

 
SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

  
 

  
 

  
 

1 
GOVERNANCE, 
AUDIT AND 
RISK 
MANAGEMENT 
COMMITTEE 
 
Member 
Development 
Panel 
 
Start of Autumn 
Term 

2 
OVERVIEW AND 
SCRUTINY 
COMMITTEE 
 
 
 
 
 
Janmashtami 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
LICENSING AND 
GENERAL 
PURPOSES 
COMMITTEE 

7 
Grants Advisory 
Panel 
 
Education 
Consultative 
Forum 
 

8 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Eve of Rosh 
Hashanah 

9 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Eid-Ul-Fitr 
 
Rosh Hashanah 
– First Day 

10 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Rosh Hashanah 
– Second Day 

11 
 

12  
 

13 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Group Meetings 

14 
CABINET 
 

15 
PLANNING 
COMMITTEE 
 
SACRE 
 
 

16 
Traffic and Road 
Safety Advisory 
Panel 

17 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Eve of Yom 
Kippur 

18 
 
 
 
 
Note: Liberal 
Democrat Party 
Annual 
Conference 
18-22 September 
 
Yom Kippur 

19 
 

20 
STANDARDS 
COMMITTEE 
 

21 
Local 
Development 
Framework 
Panel 

22 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Eve of 
Tabernacles 

23 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Tabernacles – 
First Day 

24 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Tabernacles – 
Second Day 

25 
 

26  
 
 
 
 
 
Note: Labour  
Party  
Annual 
Conference 
26 - 30 
September 

27 
 

28 
GOVERNANCE, 
AUDIT AND 
RISK 
MANAGEMENT 
COMMITTEE 

29 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Eve of Eighth 
day of 
Tabernacles 

30 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Tabernacles – 
Eighth Day 

 
 

 
 

 
August 2010 

S M T W T F S 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
8 9 10 11 12 13 14 
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 
29 30 31     
       

 
October 2010 

S M T W T F S 
     1 2 
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 
10 11 12 13 14 15 16 
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 
24 25 26 27 28 29 30 
31       



October 2010 
CALENDAR 2010/2011 

 
SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

 1 
 

2 
 

3 
 
 
 
 
 
Note: 
Conservative  
Party  
Annual 
Conference 
4 - 7 October 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
 

8 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Navratri 
8-16 October  

9 
 

10  
 

11 
OVERVIEW AND 
SCRUTINY 
COMMITTEE 

12 
Corporate 
Parenting Panel 

13 
PLANNING 
COMMITTEE 

14 
 

15 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Aatham 

16 
 

17  
 

18 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

19 
Pension Fund 
Investments 
Panel 

20 
Performance 
and Finance 
Scrutiny Sub-
Committee 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

25 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Group Meetings 

26 
OVERVIEW AND 
SCRUTINY 
COMMITTEE 

27 
Employees’ 
Consultative 
Forum 

28 
CABINET  

29 24  
 

Half Term 

30 

31       

 
September 2010 

S M T W T F S 
   1 2 3 4 
5 6 7 8 9 10 11
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30   
       

 
November 2010 

S M T W T F S 
 1 2 3 4 5 6 
7 8 9 10 11 12 13
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30     
       



November 2010 
CALENDAR 2010/2011 

 
SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

  
 

1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
All Saints’ Day 

2 
OVERVIEW AND 
SCRUTINY 
COMMITTEE 

3 
Member 
Development 
Panel 

4 
Grants Advisory 
Panel 

5 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Diwali 

6 
 

7 
 

8 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Group Meetings 
 
 

9 
Tenants’ and 
Leaseholders’ 
Consultative 
Forum 

10 
Public Question 
Time - Cabinet 

11 
COUNCIL 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Armistice Day 

12 
 

13 
 

14 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Remembrance 
Sunday 

15 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Group Meetings 

16 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Eid-Ul-Adha 

17 
PLANNING 
COMMITTEE 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

18 
CABINET 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Birthday of Guru 
Nanak 

22 
LICENSING AND 
GENERAL 
PURPOSES 
COMMITTEE 

23 
OVERVIEW AND 
SCRUTINY 
COMMITTEE 

24 
Traffic and Road 
Safety Advisory 
Panel 
 
Pension Fund 
Investments 
Panel 

25 
Local 
Development 
Framework 
Panel 

26 
 

27 
 

28  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Advent Sunday 

29 
GOVERNANCE, 
AUDIT AND 
RISK 
MANAGEMENT 
COMMITTEE 

30 
SACRE 

  
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 
October 2010 

S M T W T F S 
     1 2 
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 
10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31       

 
December 2010 

S M T W T F S 
   1 2 3 4 
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 
12 13 14 15 16 17 18 
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 
26 27 28 29 30 31  
       



December 2010 
CALENDAR 2010/2011 

 
SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

  
 

  
 

  
 

1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Eve of Hanukkah 

2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Hanukkah –  
First Day 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
OVERVIEW AND 
SCRUTINY 
COMMITTEE  
(Special) 

7 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Al-Hijira/ 
Muharram 

8 
PLANNING 
COMMITTEE 

9 
 

10 
 

11 
 

12 
 

13 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Group Meetings 

14 
STANDARDS 
COMMITTEE 
 

15 
CABINET 
 

16 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Ashura 

17 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
End of Term 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Christmas Eve 

25 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Christmas Day 

26 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Boxing Day 
 

27 
Public Holiday 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

28 
 

29 
 

30 
 

31 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
New Year’s Eve 

 
 

 

November 2010 
S M T W T F S 
 1 2 3 4 5 6 
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 
21 22 23 24 25 26 27 
28 29 30     

 
January 2011 

S M T W T F S 
      1 
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 
9 10 11 12 13 14 15 
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 
23 24 25 26 27 28 29 
30 31      



January 2011 
CALENDAR 2010/2011 

 
SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

 
 

1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
New Year’s Day 

2  
 

3 
Public Holiday 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

4 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Start of Spring 
Term 

5 
Tenants’ and 
Leaseholders’ 
Consultative 
Forum 

6 
 

7 
 

8 
 

9  
 

10 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Group Meetings 

11 
Corporate 
Parenting Panel 

12 
PLANNING 
COMMITTEE 

13 
CABINET 

14 
 

15 
 

16  
 

17 
Pension Fund 
Investments 
Panel 
 
Grants Advisory 
Panel 

18 
Performance 
and Finance 
Scrutiny Sub-
Committee 

19 
GOVERNANCE, 
AUDIT AND 
RISK 
MANAGEMENT 
COMMITTEE 

20 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Tu B’Shevat 

21 
 

22 
 

23  
 

24 
Harrow 
Business 
Consultative 
Forum 

25 
Employees’ 
Consultative 
Forum 
 

26 
Education 
Consultative 
Forum 

27 
OVERVIEW AND 
SCRUTINY 
COMMITTEE  

28 
 

29 
 

30  
 

31 
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 
December 2010 

S M T W T F S 
   1 2 3 4 
5 6 7 8 9 10 11
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31  
       

 
February 2011 

S M T W T F S 
  1 2 3 4 5 
6 7 8 9 10 11 12
13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28      
       



February 2011 
CALENDAR 2010/2011 

 
SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

  
 

 1 
Member 
Development 
Panel 

2 
Traffic and Road 
Safety Advisory 
Panel 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Group Meetings 

8 
Public Question 
Time - Cabinet 

9 
PLANNING 
COMMITTEE 

10 
CABINET 

11 
 

12 
 

13  
 

14 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Group Meetings 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
COUNCIL 
(COUNCIL TAX) 

18 
 

19 
 

21 
 

22 
OVERVIEW AND 
SCRUTINY 
COMMITTEE 

23 24 
Tenants’ and 
Leaseholders’ 
Consultative 
Forum 

25 20 
 

Half Term 

26 
 

27  
 

28 
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 
January 2011 

S M T W T F S 
       1 
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 
9 10 11 12 13 14 15 
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 
23 24 25 26 27 28 29 
30 31      
       

 
March 2010 

S M T W T F S 
  1 2 3 4 5 
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 
27 28 29 30 31   
       



March 2011 
CALENDAR 2010/2011 

 
SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

  
 

 
 

1 
LICENSING AND 
GENERAL 
PURPOSES 
COMMITTEE 

2 
Grants Advisory 
Panel 
 
SACRE 

3 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Maha Siva Ratri 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
Pension Fund 
Investments 
Panel 

8 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Shrove Tuesday 

9 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Ash Wednesday 

10 
Local 
Development 
Framework 
Panel 

11 
 

12 
 

13  
 

14 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Group Meetings 

15 
OVERVIEW AND 
SCRUTINY 
COMMITTEE 

16 
PLANNING 
COMMITTEE 

17 
CABINET  

18 
 

19 
 

20  
 

21 
 

22 
STANDARDS 
COMMITTEE 

23 
 

24 
Performance 
and Finance 
Scrutiny Sub-
Committeee 
 
 
 
 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27  
 

28 
Corporate 
Parenting Panel 

29 
GOVERNANCE, 
AUDIT AND 
RISK 
MANAGEMENT 
COMMITTEE 

30 
Member 
Development 
Panel 

31 
Employees’ 
Consultative 
Forum 

 
 

 
 

 
February 2011 

S M T W T F S 
  1 2 3 4 5 
6 7 8 9 10 11 12
13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28      
       

 
April 2011 

S M T W T F S 
     1 2 
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 
10 11 12 13 14 15 16 
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 
24 25 26 27 28 29 30 
       



April 2011 
CALENDAR 2010/2011 

 
SUNNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

  
 
 
  

  
 

  
 

  
 

 1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Group Meetings 

5 
OVERVIEW AND 
SCRUTINY 
COMMITTEE 

6 
PLANNING 
COMMITTEE 

7 
CABINET 
 

8 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
End of Spring 
Term 

9 
 

10  
 

11 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Group Meetings 

12 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Ramnavami 
 

13 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Vaisaki 

14 
COUNCIL 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Palm Sunday 

18 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Eve of Passover 

19 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Passover – First 
Day 

20 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Passover – 
Second Day 

21 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Maundy 
Thursday 

22 
Public Holiday 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Good Friday 

23 
 

24  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Easter Day 
 
Eve of Seventh 
Day of Passover 

25 
 
Public Holiday 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Easter  Monday 
 
Passover -
Seventh Day  

26 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Passover – 
Eighth Day 

27 
OVERVIEW AND 
SCRUTINY 
COMMITTEE 

28 
 

29 
 

30 
 

 
March 2011 

S M T W T F S 
  1 2 3 4 5 
6 7 8 9 10 11 12
13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30 31   
       

 
May 2011 

S M T W T F S 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
8 9 10 11 12 13 14 
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 
29 30 31     
       



May 2011 
CALENDAR 2010/2011 

 
SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

1  
 

2 
Public Holiday 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
 

8  
 

9 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Group Meetings 

10 
 

11 
 

12 
ANNUAL 
COUNCIL 

13 
 

14 
 

15 
 

16 
LICENSING AND 
GENERAL 
PURPOSES 
COMMITTEE 
(SPECIAL) 
OVERVIEW AND 
SCRUTINY 
COMMITTEE 
(SPECIAL) 
STANDARDS 
(SPECIAL) 
[Group 
Meetings] 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
CABINET  

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

28 
 

30 
Public Holiday 

31 29  
 

Half Term 

    

 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 
April 2011 

S M T W T F S 
     1 2 
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 
10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
       

 
June 2011 

S M T W T F S 
   1 2 3 4 
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 
12 13 14 15 16 17 18 
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 
26 27 28 29 30   
       


